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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

August 01, 2017

Owego Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.

Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8111 $0.925
Category 1B $0.8111 $0.925
Category 1C  $0.8111 $0.925
Category 2A  $0.8303 $0.947
Category 2B $0.8303 $0.947
Category 2C  $0.8303 $0.947

WITH COMPRESSION:

Category 3A  $0.6277 $0.716
Category 3B $0.6277 $0.716
Category 3C  $0.6277 $0.716

WITHOUT COMPRESSION:

Category 3A  $0.6085 $0.694
Category 3B $0.6085 $0.694
Category 3C  $0.6085 $0.694
Category 4 $0.8303 $0.947

Cancel | ed by Doc.

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.0732 $2.364
$2.1696 $2.474
$1.9767 $2.254
$2.0732 $2.364
$2.1696 $2.474
$1.9767 $2.254
$2.0732 $2.364
$2.1696 $2.474
$1.9767 $2.254
$2.0732 $2.364
$2.1696 $2.474
$1.9767 $2.254
$2.0732 $2.364

Applicable Natural
-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per Gal.

per
Therm

$1.7589
$1.6237
$1.7760

$1.7781
$1.6429
$1.7952

$1.8024
$1.5269
$1.7821

$1.7832
$1.5077
$1.7629

$1.7781

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 249 effective 09/01/2017

(Name of Officer, Title)

Equiv.

$2.006
$1.851
$2.025

$2.027
$1.873
$2.047

$2.055
$1.741
$2.032

$2.033
$1.719
$2.010

$2.027
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CANCELLED

08/ 01/ 2017



Cancel | ed by Doc.

Recei ved: 07/27/2017

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

August 01, 2017

Goshen

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8613 $0.982
Category 1B $0.8613 $0.982
Category 1C  $0.8613 $0.982
Category 2A  $0.8805 $1.004
Category 2B $0.8805 $1.004
Category 2C  $0.8805 $1.004
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6775 $0.772
Category 3B $0.6775 $0.772
Category 3C  $0.6775 $0.772
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6583 $0.751
Category 3B $0.6583 $0.751
Category 3C  $0.6583 $0.751
Category 4 $0.8805 $1.004

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.

Therm Equiv.
$2.0548 $2.343
$2.1696 $2.474
$1.9144 $2.183
$2.0548 $2.343
$2.1696 $2.474
$1.9144 $2.183
$2.0548 $2.343
$2.1696 $2.474
$1.9144 $2.183
$2.0548 $2.343
$2.1696 $2.474
$1.9144 $2.183
$2.0548 $2.343
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Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.7432 $1.988
$1.6237 $1.851
$1.7200 $1.961
$1.7624 $2.010
$1.6429 $1.873
$1.7392 $1.983
$1.6844 $1.921
$1.5269 $1.741
$1.5592 $1.778
$1.6652 $1.899
$1.5077 $1.719
$1.5400 $1.756
$1.7624 $2.010

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 249 effective 09/01/2017

(Name of Officer, Title)

CANCELLED

08/ 01/ 2017



Cancel | ed by Doc.

Recei ved: 07/27/2017

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

August 01, 2017

Lockport Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8515 $0.971
Category 1B $0.8515 $0.971
Category 1C  $0.8515 $0.971
Category 2A  $0.8707 $0.993
Category 2B $0.8707 $0.993
Category 2C  $0.8707 $0.993
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6678 $0.762
Category 3B $0.6678 $0.762
Category 3C  $0.6678 $0.762
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6486 $0.740
Category 3B $0.6486 $0.740
Category 3C  $0.6486 $0.740
Category 4 $0.8707 $0.993

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.0566 $2.345
$2.0566 $2.345
$1.8693 $2.131
$2.0566 $2.345
$2.1696 $2.474
$1.8693 $2.131
$2.0566 $2.345
$2.1696 $2.474
$1.8693 $2.131
$2.0566 $2.345
$2.1696 $2.474
$1.8693 $2.131
$2.0566 $2.345

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV

STATEMENT NO: 248

PAGE: 3

Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.7447 $1.989
$1.7447 $1.851
$1.6793 $1.915
$1.7639 $2.011
$1.6429 $1.873
$1.6985 $1.937
$1.6185 $1.846
$1.5269 $1.741
$1.7240 $1.966
$1.5993 $1.824
$1.5077 $1.719
$1.7048 $1.944
$1.7639 $2.011

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 249 effective 09/01/2017

(Name of Officer, Title)

CANCELLED

08/ 01/ 2017
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STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 248
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
August 01, 2017
Elmira Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7081 $0.807 $2.0732 $2.364 $1.7589 $2.006
Category 1B $0.7081 $0.807 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.6237 $1.851
Category 1C  $0.7081 $0.807 $1.9767 $2.254 $1.7760 $2.025
Category 2A  $0.7273 $0.829 $2.0732 $2.364 $1.7781 $2.027
Category 2B $0.7273 $0.829 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.6429 $1.873
Category 2C  $0.7273 $0.829 $1.9767 $2.254 $1.7952 $2.047
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5254 $0.599 $2.0732 $2.364 $1.7721 $2.021
Category 3B $0.5254 $0.599 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.5269 $1.741
Category 3C  $0.5254 $0.599 $1.9767 $2.254 $1.7461 $1.991
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5062 $0.577 $2.0732 $2.364 $1.7529 $1.999
Category 3B $0.5062 $0.577 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.5077 $1.719
Category 3C  $0.5062 $0.577 $1.9767 $2.254 $1.7269 $1.969
Category 4 $0.7273 $0.829 $2.0732 $2.364 $1.7781 $2.027

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 249 effective 09/01/2017



Recei ved: 07/27/2017 St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 08/01/2017

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 248

PAGE: 5
STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
August 01, 2017
Combined Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7081 $0.807 $2.0355 $2.321 $1.7268 $1.969
Category 1B $0.7081 $0.807 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.6237 $1.851
Category 1C  $0.7081 $0.807 $1.8974 $2.164 $1.7047 $1.944
Category 2A  $0.7273 $0.829 $2.0355 $2.321 $1.7460 $1.991
Category 2B $0.7273 $0.829 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.6429 $1.873
Category 2C  $0.7273 $0.829 $1.8974 $2.164 $1.7239 $1.966
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5254 $0.599 $2.0355 $2.321 $1.7752 $2.024
Category 3B $0.5254 $0.599 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.5656 $1.785
Category 3C  $0.5254 $0.599 $1.8974 $2.164 $1.7563 $2.003
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5062 $0.577 $2.0355 $2.321 $1.7560 $2.002
Category 3B $0.5062 $0.577 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.5464 $1.763
Category 3C  $0.5062 $0.577 $1.8974 $2.164 $1.7371 $1.981
Category 4 $0.7273 $0.829 $2.0355 $2.321 $1.7460 $1.991

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 249 effective 09/01/2017
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STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 239
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
August 01, 2017
Binghamton Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8111 $0.925 $2.0732 $2.364 $1.7589 $2.006
Category 1B $0.8111 $0.925 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.6237 $1.851
Category 1C  $0.8111 $0.925 $1.9767 $2.254 $1.7760 $2.025
Category 2A  $0.8303 $0.947 $2.0732 $2.364 $1.7781 $2.027
Category 2B $0.8303 $0.947 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.6429 $1.873
Category 2C  $0.8303 $0.947 $1.9767 $2.254 $1.7952 $2.047
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6277 $0.716 $2.0732 $2.364 $1.7635 $2.011
Category 3B $0.6277 $0.716 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.5269 $1.741
Category 3C  $0.6277 $0.716 $1.9767 $2.254 $1.4871 $1.696
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6085 $0.694 $2.0732 $2.364 $1.7443 $1.989
Category 3B $0.6085 $0.694 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.5077 $1.719
Category 3C  $0.6085 $0.694 $1.9767 $2.254 $1.4679 $1.674
Category 4 $0.8303 $0.947 $2.0732 $2.364 $1.7781 $2.027

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 249 effective 09/01/2017



Recei ved: 07/27/2017 St at us: CANCELLED
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STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
August 01, 2017
Champlain Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.9225 $1.052 $2.0548 $2.343 $1.7432 $1.988
Category 1B $0.9225 $1.052 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.6237 $1.851
Category 1C  $0.9225 $1.052 $1.9144 $2.183 $1.7200 $1.961
Category 2A  $0.9417 $1.074 $2.0548 $2.343 $1.7624 $2.010
Category 2B $0.9417 $1.074 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.6429 $1.873
Category 2C  $0.9417 $1.074 $1.9144 $2.183 $1.7392 $1.983
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.7383 $0.842 $2.0548 $2.343 $1.7681 $2.016
Category 3B $0.7383 $0.842 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.5269 $1.741
Category 3C  $0.7383 $0.842 $1.9144 $2.183 $1.5667 $1.786
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.7191 $0.820 $2.0548 $2.343 $1.7489 $1.994
Category 3B $0.7191 $0.820 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.5077 $1.719
Category 3C  $0.7191 $0.820 $1.9144 $2.183 $1.5475 $1.764
Category 4 $0.9417 $1.074 $2.0548 $2.343 $1.7624 $2.010

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 249 effective 09/01/2017



